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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6684
ANSWERED ON:17.05.2012
WOMEN SPECIAL TRAINS
Agarwal Shri Rajendra

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have fixed some norms for operation of women special trains proposed to ply between different cities in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor;

(c) the names of the cities to which women special trains are being operated from Delhi;

(d) whether the Railways are considering to operate women special trains from Delhi to Meerut and Delhi to Hapur;

(e) if so, the details thereof; and

(f) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a): No, Madam.

(b): Introduction of new trains including women special trains is an ongoing process subject to traffic justification, operational feasibility, availability of resources, etc.

(c): Presently, 3 cities namely Panipat, Palwal and Ghaziabad are being served by Ladies special trains from Delhi.

(d): No, Madam.

(e): Does not arise.

(f): Introduction of new trains including women special trains is an ongoing process subject to traffic justification, operational feasibility, availability of resources, etc.
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